2 
Q. Explain why the average annual estimated 2006-2008 capital expenditure for 3 

“Rebuild Distribution Lines” is one hundred and twenty six percent (126%) higher 4 
then the previous five year historical average? 5 

6 
A. Further to the response to PUB-54 NP, the process will continue into the following four 7 

years in order to rebuild sections of our remaining distribution feeders. Based on our 8